“Resolved that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of
the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, and pursuant to
the recommendations of the Audit committee, the company hereby approves and ratifies the remuneration
of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees seventy five thousand only) per annum plus applicable taxes  and out of
pocket expenses payable to M/s S. Subhashini, Cost Accountants, Chennai (Registration No: 22904)
for conducting the audit of cost records of the company for the financial years ending 31st March,
2017 and 31st March, 2018.

[...]

The Board of Directors of the company at their meeting based on the recommendation by the Audit committee,

appointed M/s S.Subhashini, Cost Accountants, Chennai (Registration No: 22904) as the Cost Auditors of

the company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2017 and 31st March, 2018 respectively at a

remuneration of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees seventy five thousand only) per annum plus applicable taxes  and

out of pocket expenses as determined by the Board of directorsbased on the recommendation of the Audit

committee of the company.

As per Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and applicable rules thereunder, the remuneration payable

[...]

provisions of Section 196, 197, 198, 203 read with Schedule V and other applicable provisions if any of the companies Act,
2013, for varying the terms and conditions of remuneration being paid/payable to Managing Director and Whole Time
Directors of the company as enumerated here in below for the period from 01-04-2014 to 31-03-2016: Salary: Rs
1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore and Twenty lacs only) per annum, effect from 01st  day of April, 2014, with a provision for
increase in salary of not exceeding 12% per annum over the previous year. The exact percentage of increment to be given
in each year shall be decided by the Board based on the performance of the Company.

[...]

business of the company and in keeping with the best corporate governance principles it is considered desirable that they
are remunerated for their contribution made to the company. The sitting fees for the directors of the company are as under:

For Attending Board meeting: Rs.30,000/= (Rupees thirty thousand only)

For attending committee meeting of the Board: Rs.15,000/= (Rupees fifteen  thousand only) .

Details of the Sitting Fees  paid/payable to the Non-Executive Directors of the Company for Financial year 2016-17 are as
under:

No of Meetings 4+1 4 4 2 2

Directors Attendance Amounts in Rs.

A.ARJUNA PAI 1,50,000 60,000 60,000 - -

D.R.KAARTHIKEYAN 1,50,000 - 60,000 30,000 30,000